

**HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1663.**

deleting "insurers" from line 28 on page 2 and substituting "insurer s"

AND

by deleting "insureds" from line 29 on page 2 and substituting "insured s"

AND

by deleting "someone else who resides in" from line 1 on page 3 and substituting "other residents of"

AND

by deleting "insures" from line 26 on page 3 and substituting "insurer s"